Code Compliance Research Report
CCRR-0260
   Issue Date: 03-07-2017
Renewal Date: 03-07-2018
Revision Date: 03-22-2017
 130 Derry Court • York, PA 17406 www.intertek.com/building/
  PCA-125
DIVISION: 09 50 00 – Ceilings

10.00.424.000
10.00.423.000
 CCRR-0260
  Code Compliance Research Report Page 4 of 8
 130 Derry Court • York, PA 17406 www.intertek.com/building/
  PCA-125
TABLE 3 - BASIC SPANAIR TORSION PANEL PLUS DIMENSIONS1
1Basic panel sizes shown. Intermediate sizes are available.
Allowable sizes range from 24-48in wide and 24-120 in. long
Item number Width (in.) Length (in.)
Total
Springs Per
Full Panel
ATS24120X.xxx 24 120 6
ATS24096X.xxx 24 96 6
ATS24072X.xxx 24 72 4
ATS36120.xxx 36 120 10
ATS36108.xxx 36 108 10
ATS36096.xxx 36 96 8
ATS36072.xxx 36 72 6
ATS36036.xxx 36 36 4
ATS48120X.xxx 48 120 10
ATS48096X.xxx 48 96 8
ATS48072X.xxx 48 72 6
ATS48048X.xxx 48 48 4
 CCRR-0260
  Code Compliance Research Report Page 5 of 8
 130 Derry Court • York, PA 17406 www.intertek.com/building/